FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

•

	OMB APPROVAL									
	OMB Number:	3235-0287								
	Estimated average burden									
- 1	haiira mar raananaan	0.5								

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Smith Karyn					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol TWILIO INC [ TWLO ]							(Ch	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director 10% Owner  X Officer (give title Other (specify						
	ILIO INC.	First) ΓREET, FL 3	(Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 10/20/2016								helow)					
(Street) SAN FRANCE	SAN CA 94107 FRANCISCO				4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								Lin	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)     X Form filed by One Reporting Person     Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(Oity)		•	ble I - No	n-Deriv	/ativ	ve S	ecuriti	es Acc	uired	, Dis	posed of	f, or Ber	neficial	ly Owned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transa Date	. Transaction Date		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Transaction Disp Code (Instr. 5)		4. Securitie	urities Acquired (A) o sed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a		5. Amount Securities Beneficial Owned Fo Reported	ly	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				Instr. 4)		
Class A Common Stock				10/20	0/2016			С		11,501	A	\$0	11,5	01	D				
Class A Common Stock				10/20/2016				С		2,362	A	\$0	2,362			I S	By The Karyn Smith Revocable Trust <sup>(1)</sup>		
			Table II -											Owned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Date Ex (Month/Day/Year) if	3A. Deemed Execution D if any (Month/Day	i 4. Date, Ti	4. Transaction Code (Instr.		5. Number of Derivative		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		isable and ate	7. Title ar of Securi Underlyir	nd Amounties ng e Security	Derivative Security	9. Numb derivativ Securitie Benefici Owned Followin Reporte	re es ally ig d	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership ct (Instr. 4)	
				С	ode	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable		Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transact (Instr. 4)				
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	\$10.09	10/20/2016			M			8,370	(2)		12/30/2025	Class B Common Stock	8,370	\$0	51,7	65	D		
Class B Common Stock	(3)	10/20/2016			M		8,370	,370			(3)	Class A Common Stock	8,370	\$0	\$0 32,800		D		
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	<b>\$</b> 4.73	10/20/2016			M			3,131	(5)		10/28/2024	Class B Common Stock	3,131	\$0 215,4		158	D		
Class B Common Stock	(3)	10/20/2016			M		3,131		(3)		(3)	Class A Common Stock	3,131	\$0	35,93	1 <sup>(4)</sup>	D		
Class B Common Stock	(3)	10/20/2016			С			11,501	(3)		(3)	Class A Common Stock	11,501	. \$0	24,43	0 <sup>(4)</sup>	D		
Class B Common	(3)	10/20/2016			С			2,362	(3)		(3)	Class A Common	2,362	\$0	22,3	13	I	By The Karyn Smith	

## **Explanation of Responses:**

Stock

- 1. The Karyn Smith Revocable Trust U/A/D 9/15/06 Amended 12/23/11, Karyn Smith Trustee.
- 2. The shares subject to this option vest in 48 equal monthly installments, with the first installment on February 15, 2016, subject to the Reporting Person's continuous service to the Issuer on each such date. The option is early exercisable by the Reporting Person.
- 3. Each share of Class B Common Stock is convertible into one share of Class A Common Stock at the option of the holder and has no expiration date.
- 4. A portion of these shares represent Restricted Stock Units ("RSUs"). Each RSU represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's Class B common stock.
- 5. 25% of the shares subject to this option vested on September 2, 2015, and the remaining shares subject to this option vest in 36 equal monthly installments thereafter, subject to the Reporting Person's continuous service to the Issuer on each such date. The option is early exercisable by the Reporting Person.

Stock

Revocable

Trust<sup>(1)</sup>

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.